
2001 MSHSL SECTION 2A BOYS' 5000M 
Blue Earth    Oct. 25, 2001 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   United South Central     54    3    6    9   14   22   25        17:51      1:17 
 2*   Montgomery-Lonsdale      73    2    4   13   23   31   38   43   17:58      1:44 
 3*   Blue Earth Area          73    1    8   12   24   28   49   59   17:57      2:05 
  4   Minn Valley Lutheran     88    7   16   17   19   29   42   90   18:16      1:00 
  5   LkCrystal-WellcomeMem   130    5   11   15   36   63   65   72   18:31      2:56 
  6   St. James               156   18   20   33   41   44   45   52   18:51      1:01 
  7   Madelia/Truman          195   26   37   39   46   47   66   73   19:10        59 
  8   Sleepy Eye              223   10   40   50   61   62   85   92   19:28      2:25 
  9   Maple River             256   27   34   54   70   71   74   77   19:51      2:21 
 10   Janesville-Wald-Pemb    275   32   48   58   68   69   86        19:59      1:38 
 11   Elmore Academy          280   30   55   56   64   75   81   82   20:07      2:26 
 12   N R H E G               281   21   57   60   67   76   80        20:07      2:48 
 13   Belle Plaine            342   35   51   79   88   89   93        21:28      4:25 
 14   Sibley East             385   53   78   83   84   87   91   94   21:48      3:23 
INCOMPLETE TEAMS: Buffalo Lake-Hector, Gibbon-Fairfx-Winthrp 
 
1. United South Central 
    3  Justin Youngblom, 11        17:14   
    6  Eric Langsev, 12            17:37   
    9  Casey Christenson, 12       17:49   
   14  Trevor Rollenhagen, 12      18:04   
   22  Chris Vondracek, 11         18:31   
   25  Jake Stenzel, 10            18:34   
Time = 1:29:15     Places = 54 
 
2*. Montgomery-Lonsdale 
    2  Brandon Moen, 12            17:08   
    4  Kyle Clark, 12              17:17   
   13  Greg Bisek, 12              17:59   
   23  Travis Meger, 10            18:32   
   31  Brandon Kotek, 9            18:52   
   38  Charlie Lea, 12             19:03   
   43  R J Brezina, 11             19:19   
Time = 1:29:48     Places = 73 
 
3*. Blue Earth Area 
    1  Dan Ristau, 11              16:40   
    8  Owen Holmseth, 12           17:47   
   12  Daniel Murray, 8            17:58   
   24  Ryan Milbrandt, 11          18:32   
   28  Matt Bartley, 12            18:45   
   49  Jake Ankeny, 12             19:49   
   59  Peter Sonnek, 11            20:12   
Time = 1:29:42     Places = 73 
 
4. Minn Valley Lutheran 
    7  Phil Moldenhauer, 12        17:47   
   16  Dusty Lendt, 10             18:06   
   17  Jeremy Bilitz, 10           18:14   
   19  Jremey Costello, 11         18:22   
   29  Brent Krohn, 10             18:47   
   42  Mike Pinske, 12             19:17   
   90  Zach Bases, 10              23:38   
Time = 1:31:16     Places = 88 
 
5. LkCrystal-WellcomeMem 
    5  Matt Hoehn, 9               17:20   
   11  Tony Kazmarzick, 10         17:51   
   15  T J Smith, 12               18:05   
   36  Andy Sharits, 12            19:00   
   63  Andy Chaussee, 7            20:16   
   65  Mike Smith, 11              20:21   
   72  Curt Wigley, 12             21:05   
Time = 1:32:32     Places = 130 
 
6. St. James 
   18  Chris Werth, 11             18:19   
   20  Thor Eggen, 10              18:28   
   33  Phil McMullen, 11           18:56   
   41  Nathan Faith, 11            19:11   
   44  Ben Peck, 12                19:20   
   45  Anthony Zimmrman, 10        19:29   
   52  Erik Mortwedt, 11           19:53   
Time = 1:34:14     Places = 156 
 
 

7. Madelia/Truman 
   26  Lyle Eineke, 9              18:35   
   37  Jessy Gappa, 12             19:02   
   39  Adam Leiferman, 12          19:04   
   46  Andy Miller, 9              19:32   
   47  Jon Wanzek, 10              19:34   
   66  Jesse Lang, 11              20:26   
   73  Bill Halversonb, 9          21:10   
Time = 1:35:47     Places = 195 
 
8. Sleepy Eye 
   10  Chris Haugen, 11            17:50   
   40  Jamie Markuson, 11          19:10   
   50  A J Allen, 11               19:50   
   61  Bryan Milliard, 7           20:14   
   62  Tom Hillesheim, 7           20:15   
   85  Ben Holkesvig, 9            22:47   
   92  Ian Lowther, 9              24:32   
Time = 1:37:19     Places = 223 
 
9. Maple River 
   27  Chris Ward, 11              18:37   
   34  Jared Gilman, 11            18:57   
   54  Ryanb Supalla, 9            19:56   
   70  Matt Maass, 8               20:46   
   71  Tim Cyr, 8                  20:58   
   74  Luke Erickson, 12           21:17   
   77  Kevin Johnson, 11           21:27   
Time = 1:39:14     Places = 256 
 
10. Janesville-Wald-Pemb 
   32  Bem Burns, 12               18:56   
   48  Justin Danberry, 12         19:40   
   58  Cole Johnson, 10            20:10   
   68  Dusting Voges, 12           20:31   
   69  Adam Kester, 10             20:34   
   86  Zach Roberts, 8             22:57   
Time = 1:39:51     Places = 275 
 
11. Elmore Academy 
   30  Herbert Zelaya, 11          18:51   
   55  Preston Wilson, 11          20:01   
   56  Roger Riemer, 10            20:03   
   64  Ricardo Escamilla, 10       20:19   
   75  Tou Yang, 10                21:17   
   81  Phillip Gillis, 10          21:48   
   82  Jake Karow, 10              21:51   
Time = 1:40:31     Places = 280 
 
12. N R H E G 
   21  Alex Barnett, 12            18:30   
   57  Matt Bayerkohler, 12        20:04   
   60  Jacey Reese, 10             20:13   
   67  Adam Routh, 7               20:28   
   76  Matt Reiter, 9              21:18   
   80  Dave Halbakken, 12          21:43   
Time = 1:40:33     Places = 281 
 
 
 



13. Belle Plaine 
   35  Adrian Koepp, 9             18:59   
   51  Shea Polak, 9               19:51   
   79  Justin Mellgren, 9          21:41   
   88  Scott Podlitzke, 7          23:22   
   89  Karl Hiner, 8               23:24   
   93  Anthony Aranda, 7           24:52   
Time = 1:47:17     Places = 342 
 

14. Sibley East 
   53  Eric Thies, 7               19:56   
   78  Chris Lilienthal, 9         21:28   
   83  Mike Cruz, 12               22:05   
   84  Jesse Skelly, 11            22:09   
   87  Will Weber, 11              23:19   
   91  Sam Britt, 12               24:15   
   94  Rick Shimota, 12            25:13   
Time = 1:48:57     Places = 385 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Dan Ristau, 11              16:40    Blue Earth Area 
    2     2  Brandon Moen, 12            17:08    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
    3     3  Justin Youngblom, 11        17:14    United South Central 
    4     4  Kyle Clark, 12              17:17    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
    5        Josh Jakobotz, 12           17:19    Buffalo Lake-Hector 
    6     5  Matt Hoehn, 9               17:20    LkCrystal-WellcomeMem 
    7     6  Eric Langsev, 12            17:37    United South Central 
    8     7  Phil Moldenhauer, 12        17:47    Minn Valley Lutheran 
    9     8  Owen Holmseth, 12           17:47    Blue Earth Area 
   10     9  Casey Christenson, 12       17:49    United South Central 
   11    10  Chris Haugen, 11            17:50    Sleepy Eye 
   12    11  Tony Kazmarzick, 10         17:51    LkCrystal-WellcomeMem 
   13    12  Daniel Murray, 8            17:58    Blue Earth Area 
   14    13  Greg Bisek, 12              17:59    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
   15    14  Trevor Rollenhagen, 12      18:04    United South Central 
   16    15  T J Smith, 12               18:05    LkCrystal-WellcomeMem 
   17    16  Dusty Lendt, 10             18:06    Minn Valley Lutheran 
   18    17  Jeremy Bilitz, 10           18:14    Minn Valley Lutheran 
   19    18  Chris Werth, 11             18:19    St. James 
   20    19  Jremey Costello, 11         18:22    Minn Valley Lutheran 
   21    20  Thor Eggen, 10              18:28    St. James 
   22    21  Alex Barnett, 12            18:30    N R H E G 
   23    22  Chris Vondracek, 11         18:31    United South Central 
   24    23  Travis Meger, 10            18:32    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
   25    24  Ryan Milbrandt, 11          18:32    Blue Earth Area 
   26    25  Jake Stenzel, 10            18:34    United South Central 
   27    26  Lyle Eineke, 9              18:35    Madelia/Truman 
   28    27  Chris Ward, 11              18:37    Maple River 
   29    28  Matt Bartley, 12            18:45    Blue Earth Area 
   30    29  Brent Krohn, 10             18:47    Minn Valley Lutheran 
   31    30  Herbert Zelaya, 11          18:51    Elmore Academy 
   32    31  Brandon Kotek, 9            18:52    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
   33    32  Bem Burns, 12               18:56    Janesville-Wald-Pemb 
   34    33  Phil McMullen, 11           18:56    St. James 
   35    34  Jared Gilman, 11            18:57    Maple River 
   36    35  Adrian Koepp, 9             18:59    Belle Plaine 
   37    36  Andy Sharits, 12            19:00    LkCrystal-WellcomeMem 
   38    37  Jessy Gappa, 12             19:02    Madelia/Truman 
   39    38  Charlie Lea, 12             19:03    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
   40    39  Adam Leiferman, 12          19:04    Madelia/Truman 
   41    40  Jamie Markuson, 11          19:10    Sleepy Eye 
   42    41  Nathan Faith, 11            19:11    St. James 
   43    42  Mike Pinske, 12             19:17    Minn Valley Lutheran 
   44    43  R J Brezina, 11             19:19    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
   45    44  Ben Peck, 12                19:20    St. James 
   46    45  Anthony Zimmrman, 10        19:29    St. James 
   47    46  Andy Miller, 9              19:32    Madelia/Truman 
   48    47  Jon Wanzek, 10              19:34    Madelia/Truman 
   49    48  Justin Danberry, 12         19:40    Janesville-Wald-Pemb 
   50        Neil Deckers, 11            19:41    Gibbon-Fairfx-Winthrp 
   51    49  Jake Ankeny, 12             19:49    Blue Earth Area 
   52    50  A J Allen, 11               19:50    Sleepy Eye 
   53    51  Shea Polak, 9               19:51    Belle Plaine 
   54        Derick Olson, 10            19:52    Gibbon-Fairfx-Winthrp 
   55    52  Erik Mortwedt, 11           19:53    St. James 
   56    53  Eric Thies, 7               19:56    Sibley East 
   57    54  Ryanb Supalla, 9            19:56    Maple River 
   58        Nathan Reigstad, 9          20:00    Buffalo Lake-Hector 
   59    55  Preston Wilson, 11          20:01    Elmore Academy 
   60    56  Roger Riemer, 10            20:03    Elmore Academy 
   61    57  Matt Bayerkohler, 12        20:04    N R H E G 
   62    58  Cole Johnson, 10            20:10    Janesville-Wald-Pemb 
   63    59  Peter Sonnek, 11            20:12    Blue Earth Area 
   64    60  Jacey Reese, 10             20:13    N R H E G 
   65    61  Bryan Milliard, 7           20:14    Sleepy Eye 
   66    62  Tom Hillesheim, 7           20:15    Sleepy Eye 
   67    63  Andy Chaussee, 7            20:16    LkCrystal-WellcomeMem 
   68    64  Ricardo Escamilla, 10       20:19    Elmore Academy 
   69    65  Mike Smith, 11              20:21    LkCrystal-WellcomeMem 
   70    66  Jesse Lang, 11              20:26    Madelia/Truman 



   71    67  Adam Routh, 7               20:28    N R H E G 
   72    68  Dusting Voges, 12           20:31    Janesville-Wald-Pemb 
   73    69  Adam Kester, 10             20:34    Janesville-Wald-Pemb 
   74    70  Matt Maass, 8               20:46    Maple River 
   75    71  Tim Cyr, 8                  20:58    Maple River 
   76    72  Curt Wigley, 12             21:05    LkCrystal-WellcomeMem 
   77    73  Bill Halversonb, 9          21:10    Madelia/Truman 
   78    74  Luke Erickson, 12           21:17    Maple River 
   79    75  Tou Yang, 10                21:17    Elmore Academy 
   80    76  Matt Reiter, 9              21:18    N R H E G 
   81    77  Kevin Johnson, 11           21:27    Maple River 
   82    78  Chris Lilienthal, 9         21:28    Sibley East 
   83    79  Justin Mellgren, 9          21:41    Belle Plaine 
   84    80  Dave Halbakken, 12          21:43    N R H E G 
   85    81  Phillip Gillis, 10          21:48    Elmore Academy 
   86    82  Jake Karow, 10              21:51    Elmore Academy 
   87        Dylan Lamberton, 10         21:53    Elmore Academy 
   88    83  Mike Cruz, 12               22:05    Sibley East 
   89        Allen Brown, 10             22:08    Elmore Academy 
   90    84  Jesse Skelly, 11            22:09    Sibley East 
   91    85  Ben Holkesvig, 9            22:47    Sleepy Eye 
   92    86  Zach Roberts, 8             22:57    Janesville-Wald-Pemb 
   93    87  Will Weber, 11              23:19    Sibley East 
   94    88  Scott Podlitzke, 7          23:22    Belle Plaine 
   95    89  Karl Hiner, 8               23:24    Belle Plaine 
   96    90  Zach Bases, 10              23:38    Minn Valley Lutheran 
   97        Adam Gundeman, 11           23:39    Gibbon-Fairfx-Winthrp 
   98        Andy Hoffman, 8             23:40    Gibbon-Fairfx-Winthrp 
   99    91  Sam Britt, 12               24:15    Sibley East 
  100    92  Ian Lowther, 9              24:32    Sleepy Eye 
  101    93  Anthony Aranda, 7           24:52    Belle Plaine 
  102    94  Rick Shimota, 12            25:13    Sibley East 


